## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## BY-LAW NUMBER 134-2006

## A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A COLLECTIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND THE KENORA PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION

**WHEREAS** it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of a Collective Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and the Kenora Professional Fire Fighters Association;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Collective Agreement with the Kenora Professional Fire Fighters Association for a term from January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2007 and this Collective Agreement forms part of this By-law as Schedule "A";
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Collective Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2006. BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2006.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

......MAYOR David Canfield

.....D/CLERK

Paulette Grouda